

Civ DJ 611226/16 S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S. AVTAR SINGH

21.09.2016

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chawla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Arvind Bharti. Otherwise,
defendant is exparte vide order sheet dated 27.04.2016.

Case is fixed for further proceedings/exparte final arguments. On
LDOH, it was submitted for defendant that an application for setting-aside
exparte proceedings would be moved. However, no such application has been
moved yet. Request for adjournment in this regard is made for defendant.

Heard. File seen.

Request for adjournment is not opposed.

To come up for further proceedings/exparte final arguments on

21.10.2016.

(MAHAVIR SINGHAL)
ADJ/WEST/DELHI/21.09.2016