

Civ DJ 611226/16 S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S. AVTAR SINGH

21.10.2016

Present: Sh. B.L. Chawla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. G.S. Bhatia on behalf of main Ld. Counsel Sh. G.S. Sandhu and Ld. Counsel Sh. Shekhar Bhambri. Otherwise, defendant is exparte vide order sheet dated 27.04.2016.

Case is fixed for further proceedings/exparte final arguments. On 21.09.2016, an application u/o IX Rule 7 r/w S. 151 CPC was moved for defendant. The same was for exparte order dated 27.04.2016. Reply to the said application is desired to be filed for plaintiff. Request for adjournment in this regard is made for plaintiff.

Heard. File seen.

Request for adjournment is not opposed.

To come up for reply to the said application on **06.01.2017**.

Alongwith the said application u/o IX Rule 7 r/w S. 151 CPC, an application u/s 5 Limitation Act was moved for plaintiff. Copy of the same is supplied to opposite party. Reply to the said application is desired to be filed for plaintiff. Request for adjournment in this regard is made for plaintiff.

Heard. File seen.

Request for adjournment is not opposed.

To come up for reply to the said application u/s 5 Limitation Act

on the date given i.e. **06.01.2017**. Let advance copy of reply be supplied to opposite party at least 5 days before NDOH. If the same is so supplied, to come up also for arguments on the said application on the date given i.e. **06.01.2017**.

(MAHAVIR SINGHAL)
ADJ/WEST/DELHI/21.10.2016