

Civ DJ 611226/16 S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S. AVTAR SINGH

06.01.2017

Present: Sh. B.L. Chawla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. G.S. Sandhu, Ld. Counsel for defendant. Otherwise, defendant is exparte vide order sheet dated 27.04.2016.

Case is fixed for reply to application u/o IX Rule 7 r/w S. 151 CPC moved for defendant. Case is fixed also for reply and arguments on application u/s 5 Limitation Act, moved alongwith application u/o IX Rule 7 r/w S. 151 CPC. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that as per knowledge, defendant S. Avtar Singh expired on 11.12.2016. This fact is admitted for defendant. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that names of LRs of deceased defendant Sh. Avtar Singh will be informed to opposite party within 30 days from today.

At the request for plaintiff, put up for further proceedings on

08.03.2017.

(MAHAVIR SINGHAL)
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
WEST:06.01.2017