

CS No. 11226/16
S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR
Vs.
S. AVTAR SINGH

05.02.2018

Present : Sh. B.L. Chawla, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. G.S. Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased
defendant.

Matter was today fixed for filing of WS on behalf of LRs of defendant no.-1. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he was not able to contact with the LRs of defendant no.-1 and seeks time to take instructions on behalf of LRs and in alternate, he will withdraw his vakalatnama.

In the interest of justice, request is allowed.

Now to come up on **07.03.2018** for further proceedings.

(Vandana Chauhan)
Addl. District Judge-01(West) / THC
Delhi/05.02.2018