

Civ DJ 149/2015

11226/16

S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S. AVTAR SINGH

22.04.2019

Pr: Sh.Pankaj Chawla, ld.counsel for the plaintiff.

L.Rs.of deceased defendant absent.

An application filed today by plaintiff under Order XII Rule 6 CPC alongwith copy for the LRs.of deceased defendant. Same be supplied to L.Rs.of defendant or their counsel as and when they appear during the course of the day and in case, L.Rs.of defendant or their counsel do not appear, then **court notice be issued to L.Rs.of deceased defendant and their counsel for 17.07.2019.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi