

Civ DJ 149/2015

11226/16

S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S. AVTAR SINGH

17.07.2019

Pr: Sh.Laxman Prasad on behalf of plaintiff.

Sh.Pradeep Kumar, Ld.counsel for all legal heirs
of deceased defendant.

Today, it is apprised by Ld.counsel for all legal
heirs of deceased defendant that Legal Heir No. (d)
Smt.Balbir Kaur has expired about one and a half
month back.

In the light of submission made by ld.counsel for
legal heir (d), let plaintiff take steps for impleadment
of legal heirs of deceased no.(d).

Put up on **25.09.2019** for further proceedings.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi