

Civ DJ 149/2015

11226/16

S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S. AVTAR SINGH

25.09.2019

Pr: Sh.B.L.Chawla, Ld.counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.G.S.Bhatia, Ld.proxy counsel for all the legal heirs of deceased defendant.

Today, it is submitted by ld.counsel for plaintiff that in the light of death of Balbir Kaur, he would like to delete her from array of parties as other legal heirs of deceased defendant are already on record. In the light of his submission, **legal heir (d) Smt.Balbir Kaur is deleted from the array of parties.**

Amended memo of parties be filed on record within a week from today.

Today, copy of application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC has been supplied from record to the ld.proxy counsel for legal heirs of deceased defendant.

- 2-

Put up on **22.11.2019** for reply and arguments
on the said application.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi