

CS No. 11226/16
S. Harjeet Singh Vs. S. Avtar Singh

22.11.2019

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chawla, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Shekhar, proxy counsel for LR of deceased defendant.

An adjournment has been sought by proxy counsel for LR of deceased defendant to file reply to pending application of plaintiff U/o XII rule 6 CPC. Same is granted as not opposed.

Put up for filing reply by LR of deceased defendant and arguments on 19.02.2020.

Counsel for LR of deceased defendant is directed to supply the copy of reply to plaintiff's counsel in advance.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC,
Delhi/22.11.2019