

Civ DJ 149/2015

11226/16

S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S. AVTAR SINGH

19.02.2020

Pr: None for plaintiff.

Sh.Pradeep Kumar, Ld.counsel for all legal heirs of deceased defendant.

Reply is not being filed today by legal heirs of deceased defendant to the pending application of plaintiff under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC. Adjournment has been sought by ld.counsel for legal heirs of deceased defendant to file reply. Same granted as even plaintiff has not appeared today.

Put upon **18.03.2020** for **reply and arguments.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi