

CS No.11226/16

S. Harjeet Singh Vs. S. Avtar Singh

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

21.08.2021

Case has been taken today in terms of Order No. 505-535/ RG/DHC/2021 dated 12.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi due to pandemic Covid-19 situation.

Present : Sh. Pankaj Chawla, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter may be kept on the day of physical hearing.

Put up for arguments on application U/o XII Rule 6 CPC on 28.10.2021

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 21.08.2021