

Civ DJ 11226/16

S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S. AVTAR SINGH

Through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing

06.01.2022

Case has been taken up today in terms of Order No.897-938/RG/DHC dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi due to Covid-19 Pandemic situation.

Present : None.

Put up for admission-denial of documents and for framing of issues
on **10.03.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi