

CIV DJ No. 11226/16
S. Harjeet Singh Kumar Vs. S. Avtar Singh

09.05.2022.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chawla, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Pleadings are complete.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:-

1. Whether the defendant has returned amount for a sum of Rs. 30 lacs to the plaintiff?OPD
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree in the sum of Rs.30 lacs against the defendant?OPP
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for interest, if yes at what rate and for which period?OPP
4. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed for. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days. Advance copy of affidavit of all PWS be supplied to the opposite side atleast two weeks prior to NDOH.

Put up for PE on 03.08.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi