

Civ DJ No. 11226/16

S. Harjeet Singh Kumar vs. S. Avtar Singh

03.08.2022

Present : Plaintiff with ld. counsel.

Sh. Shekhar Bhamri, ld. counsel for defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff filed evidence by way of affidavit of PW-S. Harjeet Singh Kumar. Copy supplied.

At this stage, it is jointly submitted that there is possibility of amicable settlement and requested that matter may be referred to Mediation Centre.

At joint request, matter is referred to Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, where the parties are directed to appear alongwith their respective counsel on 05.08.2022 at 12:00 PM.

Put up for report on settlement, if any/further proceedings on

19.09.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi