

Civ DJ 11226/16

S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S. AVTAR SINGH

15.03.2023

Present : Sh. Pankaj Chawla, ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Ms. Trishla Rao, ld. proxy for Sh. Pradeep Kumar, ld main
counsel for defendant.

PW-1, S. Harjeet Singh Kumar is present. He is examined-in-
chief, however, his cross-examination is deferred as main counsel for
defendant is not available due to bad health.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **03.05.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
15.03.2023