

Civ DJ No. 11226/16

S. Harjeet Singh Kumar vs. S. Avtar Singh

03.05.2023

Present : Plaintiff with ld proxy counsel Sh. Navjot.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, ld. counsel for LR nos.(a) to (c) of deceased defendant.

It is informed by ld. counsel for LR Nos(a) to (c) that LR nos. (d) & (e) of deceased defendant have expired and they are the family members of LR nos.(a) to (c) of deceased defendant. Counsel for LR nos. (a) to (c) of defendant is requested to ask LR Nos.(a) to (c) to file on record the death certificate of LR nos.(d) & (e) by the next date.

Plaintiff is required to move appropriate application to bring on record the LR of deceased defendant no.(d) & (e).

Put up for further proceedings on **19.07.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.05.2023