

Civ DJ 11226/16
S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR
Vs.
S. AVTAR SINGH

19.07.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Pankaj Chawla.
None for defendants.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that LRs of LR No. D and E of deceased defendant are already on record and he will file the application to inform the said fact in writing.

In terms of previous order, LR No. A to C of deceased defendant is directed to file on record the Death Certificate of LR No. D and E.

Put up on **28.08.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.07.2023