

Civ DJ 11226/16

S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S. AVTAR SINGH

13.03.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chawla, Id counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Perusal of record shows that initial defendant has passed away and his legal heirs were impleaded as defendant in this matter.

Today none is present for said legal heirs.

In the interest of justice, court notice be issued to said legal heirs/defendants for next date of hearing.

Put up on **08.05.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.03.2024

At this stage, Sh. Ankit, Id. proxy counsel for LRs/defendant no.(a) to (c) entered appearance. He is apprised of the order and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.03.2024