

Civ DJ 11226/16

S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S. AVTAR SINGH

14.08.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, ld counsel for LR No. A to C of
defendant.

Application under Order 22 read with Section 151 CPC
has been moved by plaintiff in consequence of death of LR-Balbir
Kaur. LR No.A to C of defendant are directed to file reply and copy of
death certificate of LR-Balbir Kaur be also filed. Last and final
opportunity is granted for the same.

Put up on **16.10.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/14.08.2024