

Civ DJ 11226/16

S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S. AVTAR SINGH

16.10.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chawla, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Ld counsel for LR No. A to C of defendant.

In this matter, application u/o 22 r/w Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff in pursuance of the death of LR Balbir Kaur. Reply of the same has not been filed by other side. Arguments heard on said application on the part of plaintiff. Defendants are at liberty to file written submissions qua the same.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on 30.11.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/16.10.2024