

Civ DJ 11226/16

S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S. AVTAR SINGH

03.03.2025

Present: Plaintiff/PW-1 with ld counsel Sh. Pankaj Chawla.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, ld counsel for defendant.

PW-1 is cross-examined. His cross-examination is complete.

Witness from Sub-Registrar Office Janakpuri be summoned on filing of PF for next date of hearing. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Put up for remaining PE on **07.05.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/03.03.2025