

Civ DJ 11226/16

S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S. AVTAR SINGH

07.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel Sh. Pankaj Chawla.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, ld counsel for defendant.

Summoned witness PW-2 Sh. Chaman Lal from the office of Sub-Registrar is present. He is examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

On submission of ld counsel for plaintiff, PE is closed.

Matter be put up for DE on **21.07.2025**. Advance copy of evidence affidavit of DW(s) be supplied to opposite side at least one week prior to next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/07.05.2025