

9 Civ DJ 149/2015 11226/16

S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S. AVTAR SINGH

10.09.2025

Present Plaintiff with Ld. Proxy Counsel Shri Saksham Chawla for
Ld. Counsel Shri Pankaj Chawla

Shri Rohit, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Shri Pradeep
Kumar for the defendant.

Ms. Rachna, Ld. LC through VC.

Ld. LC submits that the evidence is still being recorded and
the next date of hearing before Ld. LC is 19.09.2025.

Put up awaiting report of Ld. LC for 15.10.2025.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/10.09.2025