

5 Civ DJ 149/2015 11226/16
S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S. AVTAR SINGH

15.10.2025

Present Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Shri Saksham Chawla.

Shri Vijay Thakur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Shri
Pradeep Kumar for defendant.

Ms. Rachna, Ld. LC in person.

Ld. LC has already furnished the report and submits that the
evidence of both the parties has been recorded.

Ld. Counsels for both parties submit that entire evidence has
been concluded and the matter be listed for final arguments.

Put up for final arguments for 21.11.2025.

Date is given at the request and convenience of the Ld.
Counsels for both the parties.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/15.10.2025