

**10 Civ DJ 149/2015 11226/16 S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S.
AVTAR SINGH**

04.07.2026

Present Plaintiff in person.

Defendant with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Rohit Shandilya for
Ld. Counsel Sh. Pradeep Murria.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has filed the written synopsis of
his arguments under the signature of Counsel Sh. Pradeep Murria. Copy
supplied.

Plaintiff submits that his Counsel will appear at 11.30 am
and seeks a passover.

Matter is passover for 11.30 am.

**SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/04.07.2026**

At 11.30 am

Present Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Pankaj Chawla.

Defendant with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Rohit Shandilya for
Ld. Counsel Sh. Pradeep Murria.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant submits that main
Counsel is relying on the written synopsis only and does not wish to
address oral arguments.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has addressed rebuttal
arguments.

Put up for judgment for 21.07.2026.

**SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/04.07.2026**