

18 Civ DJ 149/2015 611226/16
CNR Number: DLWT01-002503-2015
S. HARJEET SINGH KUMAR Vs. S. AVTAR SINGH

30.07.2026

Present Plaintiff in person.

None for defendant.

Vide separate judgment of even date, pronounced in the open Court, suit is decreed in favour of the plaintiff and against the defendants, being the legal representatives of Late Sh. Avtar Singh, to the extent of the estate inherited by them, for a sum of Rs.35,40,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Lakhs Forty Thousand only).

The plaintiff shall further be entitled to pendente lite and future simple interest at the rate of 9% per annum on the aforesaid principal amount from the date of institution of the suit until the date of actual realization. The plaintiff shall also be entitled to the costs of the suit. Decree-sheet be prepared accordingly.

File be consigned to record room.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/30.07.2026